
Is upgrading level of granted by weapon skill possible?
Question

Hello guys

So I have scepter with (I believe) cool modifier of granting +1 to level of all minion skills I have but the problem is
this scepter grants just level 2 of skeletal warrior minion. Is there any way to upgrade this skill's level or I need to
find another sceptre with better skill and such modifier (or just use orb of augmentation)?
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1 Reply

It’s a flat value on top of whatever the level of your skill is.

So if you have “summon dog” lv 1, +1 will make it level 2.

If you use a higher level skill gem, you can upgrade your dog gem to a higher level.

So you could use a lvl 7 gem to upgrade the skill and then the +1 bonus will make it level 8 overall.

If you want more levels on your modifier you will have to wait until you reach the character level where better
versions of that affix drop.
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Upgrading Weapons

8 upvotes ·  14 comments

So... what the hell happened here? My weapon just disappeared.

23 upvotes ·  18 comments

Problems with weapon swap

15 upvotes ·  33 comments

2 Reply

he was asking about the implicit level 2 of skeletal warrior minion if he can make it level 3 of skeletal
warrior minion

ThaFog OP • 3mo ago

1 Reply

3 more replies

The problem is sceptre grants level 2 of this skill. I tried to upgrade it with gem to better level which
resulted in having two same skills (one from sceptre and one from gem). I got few times sceptre with this
skill at higher level but without this modifier so I would rather upgrade level on this specific sceptre if that's
possible instead of rolling for the modifier with orbs of augmentation
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Weapon Set and Skill Points confusion

7 upvotes ·  24 comments

[BUG] Unable to equip skills after modifying some weapon skill sets.

23 upvotes ·  39 comments

Is it just me or the weapon specific skill points are either confusing, or bugged?

7 upvotes ·  27 comments

Make sure to remove support gems from your weapon skill before changing weapons

6 upvotes ·  7 comments

Weapon Set Skillpoints explained

9 upvotes ·  6 comments

How do I get more support slots for weapons skills?

10 upvotes ·  31 comments

Confused about classes and weapon swap

30 comments

Weapon set points how can i spend?
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Can somebody explain me how good or bad my weapon is?
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How do weapon set skill points work?

3 upvotes ·  5 comments

Is swapping weapons useless, or am I missing smth?

2 upvotes ·  41 comments

It would be rad if we could assign the same item to both weapon swap sets.

35 upvotes ·  6 comments

A Little Confused Over Uselessness of Unique Weapons

5 upvotes ·  20 comments

Why can't I just see DPS for every skill??

2 upvotes ·  52 comments

PSA: You can manually set what weapon set a skill uses!

51 upvotes ·  16 comments

Armour is fixed!

3.6K upvotes ·  710 comments

How to assign a skill to a specific weapon set

60 upvotes ·  22 comments

Confused about weapon set passive points

15 upvotes ·  20 comments
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Slammed 5 exalts into this quiver with +2 projectile skills

49 upvotes ·  29 comments

weapon set passive points and swapping weapon sets?

3 upvotes ·  5 comments

Any animate weapon build ideas out there?

8 upvotes ·  10 comments

Charm slots should be meta progression not tied to gear or passives

342 upvotes ·  29 comments
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